Guilford (0-6-0) -vs- Methodist (2-2-1)

9/13/2017 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Soccerplex)

32 Honore Nshimiye
35 Tyler Beaman

Rate:d9/ 13/ 2132117 Goals By Period 1 2 Total

Sgg%ri]uranrzclsl.onarch Soccerplex Gwlforc! 1 9 1

Officials: Timekeeper, MU Sports Info Scorer, MU Sports Info Methodist 1 1 2
Guilford 1 Methodist 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Pos # Player SH SOG G A

Starters Starters

GK 1 Zach Van Kampen 0 0 0 0 2 Kyle Madden 1 0 0 0

3 Ethan Wickliff 0 0 0 0 5 Kristoffer Skarstein 1 0 0 0

9 A.J. Hawkins 0 0 0 0 6 Isaac Sanchez 2 1 0 0

10 Ricky Aguilar 2 1 1 0 7 Zvi Ferrari 4 2 1 0

11 Jason Aguilar 0 0 0 0 8 Tyler Ursuy 0 0 0 0

13 Brayden Currin 0 0 0 0 9 Trevor Hendricks 5 1 0 0

15 Edgar Solis 0 0 0 0 10 Gerry Madden 5 3 1 0

20 Enrique Gudino 0 0 0 0 21 Zach Landry 0 0 0 0

21 Jake Grieco 2 0 0 0 22 Conor Morris 1 1 0 0

24 Matt Wisniewski 0 0 0 0 26 Grant Nelson 1 1 0 0

26 Cameron Auzenne 0 0 0 0 GK 34 Jonathan Moore 0 0 0 0

Substitutes Substitutes

2 James Madrid 0 0 0 0 1 Josh Helms 0 0 0 0

5 Omar Solis 1 0 0 0 Lawson Lamm 2 0 0 0

7 Leke Ademoyero 0 0 0 0 4 Nick Bryant 0 0 0 0

12 Connor Haberman 0 0 0 0 15 Elias Salgado 1 1 0 0

30 Joe Piacesi 0 0 0 0 17 Chad Bowen-Smith 0 0 0 0

32 Matt Grieco 0 0 0 0 20 Oxie Itoua 1 1 0 0

Totals 5 1 1 0 24 Joshua Ryan 1 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0

2 0

# Goalkeepers

Minutes GA Saves

Totals 25 11
1 Zach Van Kampen 90:00 2 8
Totals 2 8
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Josh Helms 24:52 0 0
34 Jonathan Moore 65:08 1 0
Totals 1 0
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Guilford 2 3 5 Guilford 0 2 2
Methodist 15 10 25 Methodist 4 3 7
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Guilford 7 2 9 Guilford 3 6 9
Methodist 0 0 0 Methodist 7 4 11
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
23:40 MUM  Zvi Ferrari Played a rebound after a save
44:36 GC Ricky Aguilar Took ball at edge of box, struck bottom
55:23 MUM Gerry Madden Played ball in box

Cautions and Ejections: 59:14 (YELLOW), #2 Kyle Madden (MUM) 59:14 (YELLOW), #21 Jake Grieco (GC)



Time
00:00
00:00
04:24
04:50
05:34
05:38
05:54
06:52
08:39
10:24

14:00
15:01
15:54

18:27
20:33

23:40
23:40

25:40

29:50
31:33

40:03
40:21
40:33
41:33
41:39
43:07

44:36

45:00

45:00

65:08

48:45

51:57

53:06

53:31

55:23

59:14

Team
GC
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
GC
GC
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
GC
MUM
MUM

MUM
GC

MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
GC

MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
GC

GC

MUM
MUM
GC
GC
GC
MUM
MUM
MUM
GC
MUM

MUM
MUM
GC

MUM

Play By Play

Play
Zach Van Kampen at goalie for Guilford.
Jonathan Moore at goalie for Methodist.
Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks BLOCKED.
Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [04:50].
Shot by MUM 2Zvi Ferrari, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks WIDE.
Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks WIDE RIGHT.
Shot by MUM Gerry Madden, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Offside against Guilford.
Foul on Guilford.
Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez HIGH.
Shot by MUM Conor Morris, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Shot by MUM Gerry Madden WIDE.
Foul on Methodist.
Foul on Methodist.
Offside against Methodist.
Shot by MUM Kyle Madden HIGH.
Foul on Guilford.
Shot by MUM Elias Salgado, SAVE Team.
GOAL by MUM 2Zvi Ferrari (FIRST GOAL).
Guilford 0, Methodist 1
*Played a rebound after a save
Foul on Guilford.
Offside against Methodist.
Foul on Methodist.
Shot by MUM Gerry Madden, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Corner kick by MUM Elias Salgado [31:33].
Foul on Methodist.
Foul on Methodist.
Foul on Methodist.
Shot by MUM Oxie Itoua, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Corner kick by MUM Honore Nshimiye [40:21].
Shot by GC Omar Solis HIGH.
Corner kick by MUM Nick Bryant [41:33].
Header Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm WIDE LEFT.
Offside against Methodist.
Foul on Methodist.
GOAL by GC Ricky Aguilar, goal number 1 for season.
Guilford 1, Methodist 1
*Took ball at edge of box, struck bottom right
End of period [45:00].
Start of 2nd period [45:00].
Josh Helms at goalie for Methodist.
Foul on Methodist.
Shot by GC Jake Grieco HIGH.
Foul on Guilford.
Foul on Guilford.
Shot by MUM 2Zvi Ferrari HIGH.
Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [53:31].
Foul on Guilford.
GOAL by MUM Gerry Madden.
Guilford 1, Methodist 2
*Played ball in box
Foul on Methodist.
Foul on Guilford.
Yellow card on MUM Kyle Madden.



59:14

61:07
63:08
63:25
69:23
69:40
70:53
73:04
74:03
74:41
76:44
76:45

77:46
79:27

84:20
86:05

90:00

GC
GC
GC
GC
GC
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
MUM
GC
GC
GC
GC
MUM
MUM

Yellow card on GC Jake Grieco.

Foul on Guilford.

Offside against Guilford.

Shot by GC Jake Grieco BLOCKED.

Offside against Guilford.

Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm WIDE.

Shot by MUM Joshua Ryan HIGH.

Shot by MUM Gerry Madden WIDE.

Shot by MUM Zvi Ferrari WIDE RIGHT.

Shot by MUM Grant Nelson, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [74:41].
Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [76:44].
Header Shot by MUM Kristoffer Skarstein BLOCKED.
Foul on Methodist.

Corner kick by GC Jason Aguilar [77:46].
Header Shot by GC Ricky Aguilar WIDE LEFT.
Foul on Guilford.

Corner kick by GC Jason Aguilar [84:20].
Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks BLOCKED.
Foul on Methodist.

End of period [90:00].



