Guilford (0-6-0) -vs- Methodist (2-2-1) 9/13/2017 at Fayetteville, N.C. (Monarch Soccerplex)

Date: 9/13/2017 **Attendance:** 121

Stadium: Monarch Soccerplex

Officials: Timekeeper, MU Sports Info Scorer, MU Sports Info

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Guilford	1	0	1
Methodist	1	1	2

Guilford 1	Methodist 2
------------	-------------

Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	<u>A</u>	Pos	#	Player	SH	SOG	G	Α
		Starters							Starters				
GK	1	Zach Van Kampen	0	0	0	0		2	Kyle Madden	1	0	0	0
	3	Ethan Wickliff	0	0	0	0		5	Kristoffer Skarstein	1	0	0	0
	9	A.J. Hawkins	0	0	0	0		6	Isaac Sanchez	2	1	0	0
	10	Ricky Aguilar	2	1	1	0		7	Zvi Ferrari	4	2	1	0
	11	Jason Aguilar	0	0	0	0		8	Tyler Ursuy	0	0	0	0
	13	Brayden Currin	0	0	0	0		9	Trevor Hendricks	5	1	0	0
	15	Edgar Solis	0	0	0	0		10	Gerry Madden	5	3	1	0
	20	Enrique Gudino	0	0	0	0		21	Zach Landry	0	0	0	0
	21	Jake Grieco	2	0	0	0		22	Conor Morris	1	1	0	0
	24	Matt Wisniewski	0	0	0	0		26	Grant Nelson	1	1	0	0
	26	Cameron Auzenne	0	0	0	0	GK	34	Jonathan Moore	0	0	0	0
	Substitutes					Substitutes							
	2	James Madrid	0	0	0	0		1	Josh Helms	0	0	0	0
	5	Omar Solis	1	0	0	0		3	Lawson Lamm	2	0	0	0
	7	Leke Ademoyero	0	0	0	0		4	Nick Bryant	0	0	0	0
	12	Connor Haberman	0	0	0	0		15	Elias Salgado	1	1	0	0
	30	Joe Piacesi	0	0	0	0		17	Chad Bowen-Smith	0	0	0	0
	32	Matt Grieco	0	0	0	0		20	Oxie Itoua	1	1	0	0
		Totals	5	1	1	0		24	Joshua Ryan	1	0	0	0
								32	Honore Nshimiye	0	0	0	0
					_			35	Tyler Beaman	0	0	0	0
#		eepers	Minute						Totals	25	11	2	0
_1	-	Van Kampen	90:0		-	8							
Totals			2		8								

Goa	#	Goalkeepers	Minutes	GA	Saves
Jos	1	Josh Helms	24:52	0	0
Jon	4	Jonathan Moore	65:08	1	0
Tot		Totals		1	0

Shots By Period	1	2	Total	Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Guilford	2	3	5	Guilford	0	2	2
Methodist	15	10	25	Methodist	4	3	7
Saves By Period				Fouls By Period			
Guilford	7	2	9	Guilford	3	6	9
Methodist	0	0	0	Methodist	7	4	11

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
23:40	MUM	Zvi Ferrari		Played a rebound after a save
44:36	GC	Ricky Aguilar		Took ball at edge of box, struck bottom
55:23	MUM	Gerry Madden		Played ball in box

Cautions and Ejections: 59:14 (YELLOW), #2 Kyle Madden (MUM) 59:14 (YELLOW), #21 Jake Grieco (GC)

Play By Play

Time	Toom	Diav
00:00	Team	Play Zach Van Kampon at goalie for Cuilford
00:00		Zach Van Kampen at goalie for Guilford.
04:24		Jonathan Moore at goalie for Methodist. Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks BLOCKED.
04:50		Corner kick by MUM Kyle Madden [04:50].
05:34		Shot by MUM Zvi Ferrari, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
05:38		Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks WIDE.
05:54		Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks WIDE RIGHT.
06:52		Shot by MUM Gerry Madden, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
08:39		Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
10:24		Offside against Guilford.
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
14:00		Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez HIGH.
15:01		Shot by MUM Conor Morris, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
15:54		Shot by MUM Gerry Madden WIDE.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
18:27	MUM	Offside against Methodist.
20:33	MUM	Shot by MUM Kyle Madden HIGH.
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
23:40	MUM	Shot by MUM Elias Salgado, SAVE Team.
23:40	MUM	GOAL by MUM Zvi Ferrari (FIRST GOAL).
		Guilford 0, Methodist 1
	MUM	*Played a rebound after a save
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
25:40	MUM	Offside against Methodist.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
29:50	MUM	Shot by MUM Gerry Madden, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
31:33		Corner kick by MUM Elias Salgado [31:33].
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
40:03		Shot by MUM Oxie Itoua, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
40:21		Corner kick by MUM Honore Nshimiye [40:21].
40:33		Shot by GC Omar Solis HIGH.
41:33		Corner kick by MUM Nick Bryant [41:33].
41:39 43:07		Header Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm WIDE LEFT.
43.07	MUM	Offside against Methodist. Foul on Methodist.
44:36		GOAL by GC Ricky Aguilar, goal number 1 for season.
44.50	de	Guilford 1, Methodist 1
	GC	*Took ball at edge of box, struck bottom right
45:00		End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
65:08		Josh Helms at goalie for Methodist.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
48:45		Shot by GC Jake Grieco HIGH.
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
51:57		Shot by MUM Zvi Ferrari HIGH.
53:06	MUM	Shot by MUM Isaac Sanchez, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
53:31	MUM	Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [53:31].
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
55:23	MUM	GOAL by MUM Gerry Madden.
		Guilford 1, Methodist 2
	MUM	*Played ball in box
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
59:14	MUM	Yellow card on MUM Kyle Madden.

59:14	GC	Yellow card on GC Jake Grieco.
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
61:07	GC	Offside against Guilford.
63:08	GC	Shot by GC Jake Grieco BLOCKED.
63:25	GC	Offside against Guilford.
69:23	MUM	Shot by MUM Lawson Lamm WIDE.
69:40	MUM	Shot by MUM Joshua Ryan HIGH.
70:53	MUM	Shot by MUM Gerry Madden WIDE.
73:04	MUM	Shot by MUM Zvi Ferrari WIDE RIGHT.
74:03	MUM	Shot by MUM Grant Nelson, SAVE Zach Van Kampen.
74:41	MUM	Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [74:41].
76:44	MUM	Corner kick by MUM Isaac Sanchez [76:44].
76:45	MUM	Header Shot by MUM Kristoffer Skarstein BLOCKED.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
77:46	GC	Corner kick by GC Jason Aguilar [77:46].
79:27	GC	Header Shot by GC Ricky Aguilar WIDE LEFT.
	GC	Foul on Guilford.
84:20	GC	Corner kick by GC Jason Aguilar [84:20].
86:05	MUM	Shot by MUM Trevor Hendricks BLOCKED.
	MUM	Foul on Methodist.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].